BR#90-18



P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

accepting

A GIFT FROM THE ROSE AND WILLIAM BRANDT FOUNDATION for the DEPARTMENT OF ART at SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

February 2, 1990

WHEREAS,

The Rose and William Brandt Foundation has made a gift of \$4,000 to Southern Connecticut State University for the use of its Art Department, therefore, be it

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University accepts on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University a gift of \$4,000 from the Rose and William Brandt Foundation for the use of the Art Department at Southern Connecticut State University and expresses its appreciation to the Brandt Foundation for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy

Beal

Dallas K. Be President





necticut State University

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

501 Crescent Street • New Haven, Connecticut 06515

Telephone:

To: Antoinette M. Bascetta, Vice President Finance and Management ent alliand Boult The Connecticut State University

William R. Bowes, Vice President From: Administrative Affairs

Date: December 15, 1989

We have received a check for Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) from the Rose and William Brandt Foundation "for the use of the Art Department, Chairman Tony Bonadies."

"The funds are to be used specifically for the Graphic Design Section, Professor Bill Phelan, for the purchase of printers or scanners to round out computer image acquisition or display."

I would appreciate your obtaining from the Board of Trustees the necessary approval for the acceptance of the total gift of \$4,000 from the Rose and William Brandt Foundation.

WRB:

RECEIVED

DFC 2 7 1989

CONNECT **学校的科学科教育**